A18402

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400286366664

06/21/16--01011--027 **52.50

2016 JUN 20 PM 4: 50

MATTER COLL STATEM

JUN 21 2016 S. YOUNG

COVER LETTER

	istration ision of	Section Corporations			
SUBJECT			ee Apartments II,		_
The enclose			nd fee(s) are submitted		
Please retu	rn all cor	respondence concerni	ng this matter to:		
		April Cliche			
		Contact Person	<u> </u>		
	Hallma	ark Group Services,	LLC		
		Firm/Company			
;	3111 Pa	ices Mill Road, Suite	A-250		
		Address			
		Atlanta, GA 30339			- 12
		City, State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	acli	iche@hallmarkco.co	om		الله المراجعة المراج المراجعة المراجعة ا
E-mail a		be used for future annual			3 977
For further	informat	ion concerning this m	atter, please call:		- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
	Λne	il Cliche	770	004 0400 + 440	
Nan		act Person	at (<u>770</u>) Area Code and Da	984-2100 ext. 118 ytime Telephone Number	_
Enclosed is	a check	for the following amo	·	,	
\$52.50 Fil	ing Fee	\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	\$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET A				ADDRESS:	
Registration			Registration Section		
Division of Clifton Bui		uons	Division of P. O. Box 6	Corporations	
2661 Execu	_	ter Circle	Tailahassee		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

Raintree A	partments II, Ltd.	
Insert name currently on fi	le with Florida Department of State	·
Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, F limited liability limited partnership, whose certif November 29, 1984, assigned Floadopts the following certificate of amendment to	icate was filed with the Florida Dorida document number	epartment of State on A18402,
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the here:	limited partnership or limited liab	ility limited partnership
New name must be distinguis	hable and contain an acceptable suffix.	
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partners Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes:	hip, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L	.L.L.P. or LLLP
B. If amending mailing address and/or princi principal office address here:	pal office address, <u>enter new m</u>	ailing address and/or
New Principal Office Address: (Must be STREET address)		
New Mailing Address: (May be post office box)		
C. If amending the registered agent and/or regist new registered agent and/or the new registered office	ered office address on our records ce address here:	, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street addres	55
	, Florida _	
	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

If Changing	Registered Ager	it, Signature of N	New Registered Agent
-------------	-----------------	--------------------	----------------------

D. If amending the general partner(s), enter the name and business address of each general partner being added or removed from our records:

	<u>l'itle</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u> </u>	<u>GP</u>	Hallmark Group Service	3111 Paces Mill Road Suite A-250 Atlanta, GA 30339	Add Remove
_(GP	Xebec, Incorporated	3111 Paces Mill Road Suite A-250 Atlanta, GA 30339	Add Remove
_				Add Remove
-				Add Semove
_				Add Remove
_				Add Remove
E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:				
This Limited Partnership hereby elects to be a "Limited Liability Limited Partnership."				
	This Limited 1	Partnership hereby removes its	"Limited Liability Limited Part	nership" status.
NOTE	: If adding or r	emoving" limited liability limited pa	rtnership" status, all general partne	rs must sign this amendment.)

Page 2 of 3

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	
Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days afte State.)	er the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of
Signature(s) of a general partner or all general	nartners*:
	gn this document unless the limited partnership is adding or
	atement. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sign
when adding or removing a minited hability limited partners	smp election statement.)
1 lout Heate	Hallmark Group Services LC
Martin H. Reterson, Marriager	Hallmark Group Services, LC Xebec, Tucorpovated
Wartin H. Petersen, President	revier tuconovarea
·	
Signature(s) of all new or dissociating general p	partner(s), if any:
M = LIQ)	
The transfer of the transfer o	Yeloac, Incorporated 5
Worth th Hettersen, President	
Filing Fee: \$52.50 Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	
Certificate of Status (optional): \$8.75	

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO A TED LIMITED BARTNEI

AMENDED & RESTATED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF RAINTREE APARTMENTS II, LTD., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the Agreement of Limited Partnership of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd, a Florida Limited Partnership, (the "Partnership") dated November 23, 1984, as amended by that Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership dated December 31, 1985, and as amended by that Certificate of Amendment dated October 25, 1991, is made and entered into as of June 1, 2016, effective as of the Effective Date defined below, by and among HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, authorized to do business in Florida (the "General Partner"); and XEBEC, INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation ("Withdrawing General Partner).

RECITALS:

- A. The Partnership was formed pursuant to the filing of its Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Florida Secretary of State (the "Certificate"). The Partnership is governed by its Limited Partnership Agreement of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Partnership") which Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed with the Florida Secretary of State on November 29, 1984, and which Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd., is dated December 1, 1985, and filed with the Florida Secretary of State on December 31, 1985 and that certain Certificate of Amendment dated October 25, 1991, (collectively the "Partnership Agreement), and that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, dated April 30, 2016 and filed with the Florida Secretary of State on May _____, 2016.
- B. The parties hereto now desire to amend the Partnership Agreement to reflect (i) the transfer of the Withdrawing General Partner to existing General Partner (ii) the withdrawal of Withdrawing General Partner from the Partnership and the admission of the existing General Partner as sole General Partner into the Partnership and (iii) certain other matters set forth herein.
- C. The parties understand that, following the Effective Date, the Sole General Partner intends to cause the Partnership to continue to operate, as affordable housing, the Partnership's apartment complex known as Raintree Apartments II (the "Apartment Complex").

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of the Partnership Agreement, the same is hereby amended by the parties as follows:

- 1. Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the Partnership, and existing General Partner is hereby admitted as sole general partner, succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-economic, held by Withdrawing General Partner. General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement, all to the same extent and under the same terms as Withdrawing General Partner.
- 2. The sole GP Interest shall be held by HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, authorized to do business in Florida.
- 3. General Partner hereby agrees to undertake any and all filings with third parties that may be required in connection with the transfer described herein.
- 4. General Partner will take all reasonable measures to ensure that all tax returns are filed timely as soon as General Partner has authority to do so.
- 5. In the event General Partner shall default in its obligations to timely make a required tax filing, then Withdrawing General Partner shall be entitled to engage its own accountants, at the expense of General Partner, to remedy General Partner's default. In the event Withdrawing General Partner shall do so, General Partner shall, to the best of its ability, cooperate with and assist Withdrawing General Partner in connection with such remedy.
- 6. Withdrawing General Partner is the intended beneficiary of Section 6 hereof. Accordingly, neither General Partner, nor their successors in interest or transfers shall amend the provisions of Section 6 hereof absent the prior written consent of Withdrawing General Partner, or, in the case of Section 6 the prior complete compliance with the terms thereof.
- 7. General Partner represents, warrants and covenants that the Certificate is in full force and effect and has not been amended. General Partner represents that the Partnership Agreement is in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and has not been amended, and that there are no breaches or defaults, and no events which would constitute a breach or default with the passage of time, the giving of notice, or the satisfaction of other procedural requirements, by any party under the Partnership Agreement. General Partner represents, warrants and covenants that any

further transfer of the Interests shall be consummated in such manner as to prevent the termination of the Partnership as a limited partnership under local law.

- 8. The sole General Partner hereby agrees to continue the Partnership pursuant to the Partnership Agreement.
- 9. The effective date of this Amendment (the Effective Date) shall be June 1, 2016.
- 10. In all other respects, the Partnership Agreement shall continue in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed by the undersigned.
- 11. This Amendment may be signed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall he deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same document.
- 12. Defined terms used hut not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Partnership Agreement.
- 13. Schedule A is attached hereto setting forth the Certificate of Limited Partnership and interests of the partners.

WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER:

BY: XEBEC, INCORPORATED

By: Martin H. Petersen

Its: President

GENERAL PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES, LLC,

A Georgia limited liability company authorized to do business in Florida

BY: MARTIN H. PETERSEN

ITS: Managing Member

Fourth Amendment to Amended & Restated Limited Partnership Agreement

of

(RAINTREE APARTMENTS II, LTD.)

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name and Address Interest in Equity

% Interest in
Profits & Losses

GENERAL PARTNER:			
HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company authorized to do business in Florid 3111 Paces Mill Road, #A-250	-		
Atlanta, GA 30339	5.0%	5.0%	
			ميو سو
LIMITED PARTNERS:			
Class B Limited Partner			
Louis J. Titus 36 Washington Street Wellesley Hills, MA 02181			
Investor Limited Partners			
Kenneth R. Kase & Grady S. Kase, as Trustees of Kase Family Trust 9 Longfellow Road Wayland, MA 01778	15.83%	15.83	
Marc J. Homer & Dian B. Homer, JTWROS 33 Old Connecticut Path Wayland, MA 01778	15.83%	15.83%	

Investor Limited Partners		
Carl E. Hanson & Singe A. Hanson, JTWROS 40 Springs Road Bedford, MA 01730	15.83%	15.83%
Richard B. MacInnes & Carol MacInnes, JTWROS 105 Milford Street Medway, MA 02053	15.83%	15.83%
Leland G. Freeman & Anne W. Freeman, JTWROS 16 Tucker Street Natick, MA 01760	7.920%	7.920%
Louis J. Titus, Trustee LJT Investment Associates Trust 36 Washington Street Wellesley Hills, MA 02181	0.010%	0.010%
Albert A. Marcotte 20 Pilgrim Street Abington, MA 02351	23.750%	23.750%

16 JUN 29 ANTI: 10

Raintree Apts II Ltd Raintree II OP BOA 4722 Vendor Florida Department of State Vendor ID FLSECSTATE6327 00000000000258497

Payment Number

Date 06/07/2016 **Check Number**

00002158

Amount

Discount

Paid Amount

052616

Invoice Number

05/26/2016

Date

Description

GP 4TH AMENDMENT FILE

\$52.50

\$0.00

\$52.50

Registration Section - Division of Corporations PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TOTALS:

\$52,50

\$0.00

\$52.50

Raintree Apts II Ltd Raintree II OP BOA 4722 3111 Paces Mill Road Suite A-250

Atlanta, GA 30339





Jun 7, 2016 00002158 CHECK NO.



THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BLUE & BURGUNDY BACKGROUND AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW

\$52.50

to the Order of:

Florida Department of State Registration Section - Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314







to John
Form Last Revised: 08/27/15 5 26 [16

CHECK REQUEST FORM

	***	100	
The	Hallmark	Companies,	Inc.

THE HAIRMARK GUIII	ранев, ис.	Property Number
Entity Name:	Raintree Apartments II, Ltd.	Control of the second of the s
Vendor Name:	Florida Department of State Reg. Se	ectio হলেন সামান কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব
Remittance	Division of Corporations	
Address	P. O. Box 6327	
New Address?	Tallahassee	FL 32314 _
Invoice Description: (30 Characters) GP 4th ame	ndment file
Invoice Date: (mm/dd/yy)	5/26/2016	
Vendor ID:	(ID from Vendor List Provided By Home Office	o)
Invoice Number: (<u>18 C</u>	Characters) 0 5 2 6 1 6	
Invoice Amount:	52.50	
Special Mailin	Recording/Filing Fees Item Totals Must Equal Invoice Total From All Properties Properties Invoice Total From All Properties Approvals Icates work was done and/or services were rendered Fig. Manager Date	Explanations DATE CHECK NEEDE



June 16, 2016

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

Raintree Apartments II, Ltd. Removal of General Partner

To Whom it May Concern:

Please find enclosed the following documents regarding our request for filing the Certificate of Amendment for Raintree Apartments II, Ltd.:

- Completed Cover Letter and completed Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd. removing Xebec, Incorporated as General Partner leaving Hallmark Group Services, LLC as sole General Partner
- Attachment Fourth Amendment of Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Raintree Apartments II, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership
- Our check in the amount of \$52.50 as filing fee

Please let me know if we may be of assistance in any way. Should you have any questions or should additional materials be required, please feel free to call me at: (770) 984-2100 ext. 118 or via email at: Acliche@HallmarkCo.com.

Thank you very much for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

April Cliche Office Manager

Apun Deiche

AC/s

Enclosures